'WARING

COMMERCIAL

Heavy Duty Citrus Juicers

JC3000/no hood

(last built 1/19/2012)

JC4000/with hood

JC3000 - 1200 RPM's
5.5 Amps (Model JC3000)
4.8 Amps (Model 31JC32)

JC4000 - 1800 RPM's
6.5 Amps (Model JC4000
5.6 Amps (Model 31JC32)

Limited One Year Warranty

1trus
uicer

019688
Name Plate

NEMA 5-15

CITRUS JUICER
MODEL JC4000
a VAC 60 Hz 48 AMPS

Torrington, Connecticut 06750
MADE IN USA "with US and forelgn parts"

01 3 30 4 www.waringproducts.com
NSF Label Date Code Location
(on units after 8/6/2015) YY|MM|DD

yearyear |m0nthm0nﬂ1|day day

Graphic By: Sandra A. Montysko Revised January 10, 2022 Approved 1/10/2022 Page 1 of 3



Catalog Model

JC3000 JC3000
JC4000  JC4000
(on units after 7/30/2008)

IMlustration#
1

17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24

31JC32
31JC33

Part#
501812

017994
017994-N

018690
018690-N

017998
017997
018008
018608
018606
018004
018009
018313
018314
017992
018012
018003

028937
018001

036819
028935
018114

012409

503291
017999

018181
018002
018013
002899
013731
027278
002943

Page 2 of 3 Revised January 5, 2021

WARING
COMMERCIAL

314 Ella T. Grasso Ave.
Torrington, CT 06790
Tele. 1-800-269-6640

Fax 860-496-9017
www.waringcommercialproducts.com

Description
JC4000 Lexan Juicer Hood

Lexan Large Reamer (changed after 9/24/2019)
Lexan Large Reamer (changed after 1/26/2015)

Lexan Small Reamer (changed after 1/11/2020)
Lexan Small Reamer (changed after 8/6/2015)

Strainer

Bowl

Washer

Mounting Pad (5 required)
Adapter

Seal (open end toward motor)
Hex Head Screw (4 required)
Washer (4 required)

Lock Washer (4 required)
Base

Screw (4 required)

Rocker Switch

JC3000 Motor (on units after 11/7/2008)
JC3000 Motor

JC4000 Chiaphua Motor (on units after 11/15/2018)
JC4000 Motor (on units after 1/19/2010)
JC4000 Motor (Obsolete)

Crimp Connector (JC3000 on units after 11/7/2008)
(JC4000 on units after 1/19/2010)

JC3000 & JC4000 Retainer Clip Assembly
JC3000 Retainer Clip (on units before 1/9/2009)

JC4000 Retainer Clip (on units before 7/10/2009)
Screw

Washer

Hex Nut

Cable Tie (on units after 6/1/2009)

Ground Screw (on units after 6/1/2009)

Ground Washer (on units after 6/1/2009)



Catalog Model INGG

JC3000  JC3000 31JC32 . COMMERCIAL
JC4000  JC4000 31JC33 orinaton Cr 06790
(on units after 7/30/2008) Tele. 1-800-269-6640
www.warfr%ﬁgrg&:rg:?;?glzucts.com
Illustration# Part# Description
26 013680 Strain Relief
27 002899 Hex Nut (4 required)
28 018069 JC4000 Bottom Cover (on units after 3/26/2021)
036890 JC4000 Bottom Cover Modified (on units after 11/15/2018)
018069 JC4000 Bottom Cover
018069 JC3000 Bottom Cover
29 018010 Screw (4 required)
30 018013 Washer (4 required)
31 018006 Foot (4 required)
32 018011 Screw (4 required)
Parts No Longer Used

—+ Capacitor comes with Chiaphua Motor
029483 - JC4000 Motor Start Capacitor (last used 11/15/2018)
018118 - JC4000 Capacitor

029485 - JC3000 Motor Start Capacitor (obsolete)
018116 - JC3000 Capacitor (obsolete)
= B

501813 - Brown Lead Assembly (JC3000 last used on 2/4/2010)
(JC4000 last used on 1/19/2010)

Rocker Switch

.

Wiring Diagram
Start
" Capacitor
= Red Y\ | White
m
Red
Motor Black
d £+
Green/Yellow
On/Off Switch

Brown

Brown =

Green/Yellow

Capacitor

Wiring Diagram
(JC3000 on units before 6/19/2009)
(JC4000 on units before 2/4/2010)

Revised January 10, 2022 Page 3 of 3





