

Catalog Model

JC3000 JC3000 31JC32 JC4000 JC4000 31JC33

(on units after 7/30/2008)



COMMERCIAL
314 Ella T. Grasso Ave.
Torrington, CT 06790
Tele. 1-800-269-6640
Fax 860-496-9017
vww.waringcommercialproducts.com

	Fax 860-496-5 www.waringcommercial		
Illustration#	Part#	Description	
1	501812	JC4000 Lexan Juicer Hood	
2	017994 017994-N	Lexan Large Reamer (changed after 9/24/2019) Lexan Large Reamer (changed after 1/26/2015)	
3	018690 018690-N	Lexan Small Reamer (changed after 1/11/2020) Lexan Small Reamer (changed after 8/6/2015)	
4	017998	Strainer	
5	017997	Bowl	
6	018008	Washer	
7	018608	Mounting Pad (5 required)	
8	018606	Adapter	
9	018004	Seal (open end toward motor)	
10	018009	Hex Head Screw (4 required)	
11	018313	Washer (4 required)	
12	018314	Lock Washer (4 required)	
13	017992	Base	
14	018012	Screw (4 required)	
15	018003	Rocker Switch	
16	028937 018001	JC3000 Motor (on units after 11/7/2008) JC3000 Motor	
	036819 028935 018114	JC4000 Chiaphua Motor (on units after 11/15/2018) JC4000 Motor (on units after 1/19/2010) JC4000 Motor (Obsolete)	
17	012409	Crimp Connector (JC3000 on units after 11/7/2008) (JC4000 on units after 1/19/2010)	
18	503291 017999	JC3000 & JC4000 Retainer Clip Assembly JC3000 Retainer Clip (on units before 1/9/2009)	
	018181	JC4000 Retainer Clip (on units before 7/10/2009)	
19	018002	Screw	
20	018013	Washer	
21	002899	Hex Nut	
22	013731	Cable Tie (on units after 6/1/2009)	
23	027278	Ground Screw (on units after 6/1/2009)	
24	002943	Ground Washer (on units after 6/1/2009)	

Catalog Model

JC3000 JC3000 31JC32 JC4000 31JC33 JC4000

(on units after 7/30/2008)

ERCIAL

314 Ella T. Grasso Ave. Torrington, CT 06790 Tele. 1-800-269-6640 Fax 860-496-9017 www.waringcommercialproducts.com

Illustration#	Part#	Description
26	013680	Strain Relief
27	002899	Hex Nut (4 required)
28	018069 036890 018069	JC4000 Bottom Cover (on units after 3/26/2021) JC4000 Bottom Cover Modified (on units after 11/15/2018) JC4000 Bottom Cover
	018069	JC3000 Bottom Cover
29	018010	Screw (4 required)
30	018013	Washer (4 required)
31	018006	Foot (4 required)
32	018011	Screw (4 required)



Capacitor comes with Chiaphua Motor

029483 - JC4000 Motor Start Capacitor (last used 11/15/2018) **018118** - JC4000 Capacitor

029485 - JC3000 Motor Start Capacitor (obsolete)

018116 - JC3000 Capacitor (obsolete)



501813 - Brown Lead Assembly (JC3000 last used on 2/4/2010) (JC4000 last used on 1/19/2010)

